FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION F5325	26.5			
PATENTS ONLY	166			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type	-			
X   New   X   Assignment   Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  License  Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other				
U.S. Government  Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Tsukamoto, Katsuro 7/13/2001				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Execution Date Month Day	e Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Japan Matex Kabushiki Kaisha If document to be a is an assignment a				
Name (line 2) (Japan Corporation)  receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 18-31 Miheijima 2-chome of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka City separate document.)	t from			
Address (line 3) Osaka JAPAN Zip Code	-			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Japan Matex Kabushiki Kaisha				
Address (line 1) C/O Curt Harrington				
Address (line 2) Suite 250				
Address (line 3) 6300 State University Drive				
Address (line 4) Long Beach, CA 90815				
03/2001 NMRHAMM1 00000027 09918650 FC:581 40.00 OP FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (562)594 9784				
Name [	Curtis L. Harri	ington		
Address (line 1)	Suite 250			
Address (line 2)	6300 State Uni	iversity Drive		
Address (line 3)	Long Beach, C	CA 90815		
Address (line 4)				
1 -	Enter the total number of painting any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2	
Enter either the Pater  -  If this document is a signed by the first in	nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)	
Enter only it	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCTPCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	otal number of properties involved. #	1	
Deposit A	f Payment: Encl	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  losed X Deposit Account   ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	40.00	
(Enter for pa		Deposit Account Number: #[ Authorization to charge additional fees:	08-0765 Yes X No	
		Cantainanan to anal So againment 1000.	'*° []	

indicated herein. Curtis L. Harrington

Statement and Signature

July 29, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, Katsuro Tsukamoto of 3-26, Momijigaoka, Takarazuka City, Hyogo, JAPAN; (hereinafter referred to collectively as an "Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. KIYO-32, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known: U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:

filed:

entitled: Gland Packing Materials Made from Expansive Graphite, Gland Packing Made from Expansive Graphite Made from the Materials, and a Producing Method of Gland Packing Made from Expansive Graphite

priority: Japan Patent Application No. 2000-319426

Whereas Japan Matex Kabushiki Kaisha doing business at 18-31, Miheijima 2-chome Nishiyodogawa-ku Osaka City, Osaka, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") wishes to collectively acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention in and to said Invention and the United States application therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by the COMPANY for their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 12041 FRAME: 0863

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

Signature of Inventor: K. Luka Mo

Date: July 19, , 2001

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 12041 FRAME: 0864